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Cammunity Bankin q (ives Here™
Schedule of Charges

ALL ACCOUNTS
(072 1] 1= S O = o PR PP
Cashier's Check Senior Citizen (age 62 & Over)
(o] g1V @ o [T T S PO P PP PVPTOPPPOPPPPI
Money Order Senior CitiZEN (08 62 & OVEI) ...ttt ettt e e e e e ettt e e e e e e s bbbeeeeaaaeaabbbbeeeaaesaanbeneeeeaeeaaanrnes
Money Order / Cashier's Check StOP PayMENT.......c.cuuiiiiiiiieiiiie ettt ettt et e s st e e e s b e e e s bt e e s snteeeesnneeas
FOreign ChECK COllECHON ... .. .ottt ettt e bt e e st e e s b et e e et bt e e e aab et e e sane e e e e bt e e e e anbneeennnrees

FOreign CUIENCY OFUEI FEE™ ... oo ittt ettt e oottt et e e e e e s a b be e et e e e e e s nbbbeeeea e e e aanbbbeeeeeaeeaaanbbeeeaaeeeaannnnns

*Plus correspondent bank fee.

DOMESHIC INCOMING WITE FEE ...ttt e bt e et e e st e e ek bt e e e aab et esabe e e e e bt e e e e antn e e e nnnnees $10.00
DOMESHIC OULIGOING WIIE FEE .....eeeeiiie ettt ettt e oo oottt et e e e e e o a b b et e e e e e e e s n b bbe e e e e e e e e bbbbeeeeeeeaasnbbeeeeaeeaaannnens $20.00
International INCOMING WITE FEE ........uuiiiiiiie ettt e e e e ettt e e e e e e st b e et e e e e e s st b b aeeeaeeesaataaaseeeeessasarnreeeas $10.00
International OULGOING WIIE FEE .........uuiiiiiiiie ettt e e bt et e e e ettt e s b e e e e ehb et e e anbb e e nnte e e e nnneeeean $40.00

ATM Service Chargesinclude withdrawals, inquiries & transfers. All ATM service charges and rebates described below will
process on the last day of your statement.

o ATM Transaction at DiMe BANK ATIM ..ottt e e e e e e ettt e e e e e e s n e baeeeeaeeeaasneseeeaaeeaaannsnneeaaeeeaannens FREE
o ATM Transactions at other Bank's ATM**
= Inquiries & Transfers & Withdrawals (FREE with DimePrime ACCOUNT*™*) .........cccccoviiiiiiiiiee e $1.50

**QOther Bank Charges May Apply.
***Other Bank Charges May Apply — Up to $10.00 Rebate per Calendar Month.

Card REPIACEMENT FEE ......vvieiie e ciiie st cit ettt et e sttt e st e et e e sttt e saeeesteeesseestaeeaseeessseeasseesseeeanseessaeensseesseeeanseessneennneenn $10.00
Paper Statement Fee: MyDime, MyDime Student, DimeWired, and DIMESEIECt............ccccevriiiiiiiiiiniiiie e $3.00
LIS = 10T 0 11=T £ PPN

Overdraft Item Fee Returned****
OVETAraft IEEM FEE PaUU* ™™ ... . eiiiiiiiiiieeeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeteeeteeeseeesessassesssssesesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssesssssrrnssrernrrrrrne

Facsimile (Fax) Fee — Outgoing / INCOMING (PEF PAGE) «-...vvveeeiiriieiiiee et ee e ettt e et e et e e et e e s st e e e s e e e s sabe e e s anbeeeenneees $2.00
[ 4161 (o o] o)V =T PP RROPPP PRI
Copy of Bank Records Fee (per page)

Statements Copy Fee ......cccccevviiiiiiieiienninns
Research Fee (per hour / 1 hour MINIMIUM) ...t e ettt e e e e e st b e et e e e e e e s bbbseeeaeeesannnsneeeeaeeaaannnnns $25.00
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Schedule of Charges

Statement Balancing Fee (per hour / 1 hour minimum)

Bad Address Charge (per month)
[N TTo] gL D T=T oo ]| A NS VA T PP PP PR
Night Deposit Bag Fee (ViNYl ZIPPEI BAQ) ...vveeiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt e e e e e e e e e s st e e e e e e e sa b taaeeaeessasaataaeeaeeeeaannnns
Night DepoSit Bag FEE (LOCK BaO) ... .. uuueteiitiieeiiiie ettt ettt a kbt ee e st e e et bt e e e aab et e e sab b e e e e nbb e e e e antn e e e naneeas
ACCOUNE ClOSEA LACK OF TIN FBO.. . ittt ettt e e e e e e sttt e e e e e e e s atbee e e e e e e e s nsaeeeeeaeeesannnsneeeeeeesannnnneeeens
Failure to Furnish CorreCt TIN (PIUS TRS CharQe).....uuuueiieeiiiiiiiiii e s ettt e e ettt e e e e e st e e e e e e s e taaa e e e e e e s sanntaaeeeeeeeaannens
Service Of ProCess FEE ........ooiviiiiiiiiiieiiiieeecee e

Performance Bond Fee (plus legal fees, if applicable)
Returned Check Charge RetUrn — ChECK FEE .......uuiiiiiii it e e e e e e e e et e e e e e e e st e a e e e e e e e e snnees
Returned Check Charge Redeposit — ChECK FEE ........uiiiiiiiii it

CHECKING ACCOUNT CHARGES
(g T=T ol 1 @] o = = TP PUUT P UPTRPRPPTN
Copy of Paid Check (3 Free per statement period)
Stop Payment Fee ...
Early Closeout Fee (within 6 months)
Dormant Account Fee — Account inactive 1 or more years — Waived for balances $5,000.00 and over or age 18 & under
o Monthly (Assessed Last Business Day Of MONTN) .......c.uuuiiiiii i e e e e e e e snanes $5.00

SAVINGS ACCOUNT CHARGES

Lost Passbook Fee

CD Change of Registration Fee (each)
Club Account — Early WItRATAWAL............ueiiiiiiiiee ettt e e e e et e e s b e e e sab e e e anbn e e e nnnneas
IRA — ClOSING FEE ...ttt ettt e ettt oot e ok h et e e st e oo s e e e 4ok R et a2 ea s et e e e an e e e e e an R e e e e et e e e nnnn e e e nnnree e s
1R YN 1 (<o g (o T O U £ (o To =Yg ORI
OD ProteCtion Tran FEE (BACK) ....c.ueiieiitiee ettt ettt e e ekt e e e hb et e e s ab et e e et bt e e e et e e sabe e e e anbb e e e nnnees
O WIith DIMEPTIME ACCOUNL .....ueiiiieiiiiitttiee e e e sttt e e e e s et eteeeeaastataaeteaeeaasatbaeeeeaeassassbaseeeaeessanssssseeaeessansssnneeaaeeeannsnns

Early Closeout Fee (Within 6 MONINS) .......ciiiiiiiiii et e e et e e s e e e s e e s e e e e nnreas
Dormant Account Fee — Account Inactive 2 or more years — Waived for balances $5,000.00 and over or age 18 & under

o Statement Account — Monthly (Assessed Last Business Day of MONth) .........cccccoviiiiiiiiiiniee e $5.00
Annual Dormant Fee — Account inactive 2 or more years — Waived for balances $5,000.00 and over or age 18 & under

o Passhook Account — Annually (Assessed Last BUSINESS Day Of YEAI)........c.uueiiiieiiiiiiiiiieee ettt e e $15.00

MISCELLANEOUS LOAN SERVICING FEES

DUPIICALE REIEASE FEE ......eiiiiiiie ettt h e oottt e e a bt e oo e et e e ek bt e e e aab et e e s abb e e e e bt e e e s antn e e e nnnneas $25.00
REIUIMEA PAYMENT FEE.... .ttt ettt ettt e e a bttt e e a bt e o R bt e ea bt e et e e ea bt e eab e e ea bt e emb e e ea bt e embeesnbeeenbeennnes $25.00

Effective 8/02/2021



